PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin P. Goetz	10/16/2008
Gary E. O'Neil	09/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-343-6116

Email: beck@dillonyudell.com

Correspondent Name: DILLON & YUDELL LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 2110

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPS920080124US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eustace P. Isidore

Total Attachments: 2

500697531

source=RPS920080124US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=RPS920080124US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0330

CH \$40.00

CH

	ASSIGNME	NT
Whereas, we,		
(1) MARTIN P. GOETZ County of WAKE		of CARY and State of NORTH CAROLINA
(2) GARY E. O'NEIL County of WAKE		of RALEIGH and State of NORTH CAROLINA
have invented certain improvements in		
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	COATING FOR IMP	PROVED THERMAL ISOLATION
and executed, respectively, a United States p (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)		
place of business at Armonk, New York 1050	04, (hereinafter calle	ORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a sed IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and lates and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its application and invention therein disclosed for including all rights of priority resulting from Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters its successors and assigns; and we hereby ag	successors and as or the United States in the filing of said is Patent granted up- gree that IBM may a	reof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, signs, the entire right, title and interest in the said is and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, d United States application, and we request the son the invention set forth in said application to IBM, apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and ed States and foreign applications when called upon
(1) Signed at <u>CARY</u> (City)	on	10/16 ,2008. (Date). Montin R Lock MARTIN P. GOETZ
(2) Signed at	o n	0000

(Date)

GARY E. O'NEIL

Page 1 of 1

(City)

PATENT REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0331 Atty. Dkt. No.: RPS920080124US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) MARTIN P. GOETZ
County of WAKE

of CARY

and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(2) GARY E. O'NEIL County of WAKE

of RALEIGH and State of NORTH CAROLINA

have invented certain improvements in

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT COATING FOR IMPROVED THERMAL ISOLATION

and	l executed, respective	ly, a United States pat	ent application the	efore on	
(Da	tes Inventors Signe	d Declaration) (1)	, 200	e; (2) <u>23 SEPT</u> , 2008.	
	ce of business at Arm	ionk, New York 10504	, (hereinafter calle	RPORATION, a corporation of New York I IBM), desires to acquire the entire right ates and foreign patents to be obtained th	, title and
app inclu Con its s we	eby sell, assign, and dication and invention uding all rights of p mmissioner of Patents successors and assign	transfer to IBM, its so therein disclosed for riority resulting from to issue any Letters las; and we hereby agr	uccessors and ass the United States the filing of said Patent granted upo ee that IBM may a	eof is hereby acknowledged, we, the aboverigns, the entire right, title and interest in and foreign countries, and in all foreign. United States application, and we read the invention set forth in said applicationally for foreign Letters Patent on said invertigations when call states and foreign applications when call	n the said countries, quest the nn to IBM, antlon and
(1)	Signed at		on:	, 2008.	
		(City)		, 2008. (Date)	
				MARTIN P. GOETZ	M

Page 1 of 1 RECORDED: 11/06/2008 PATENT REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0332